AGRI-EA1/146/2024-AGRI G.O.(Rt)No.753/2024/AGRI



## **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

## **Abstract**

Agriculture Department- Establishment- Sri.Anoop.M.P, Principal Agricultural Officer, Thiruvananthapuram- Good Service Entry awarded- Orders issued.

## AGRICULTURE (EA) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.753/2024/AGRI Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 11-08-2024

Read Letter No E1-826940/2024 dated 02/07/2024 of District Election Officer & District Collector, Thiruvananthapuram.

2.Letter No. ADFW/ 8406/ 2024- SB1 dtd 09-07-2024 from Director Agriculture and Farmers' Welfare Department

## **ORDER**

The District Election Officer & District Collector, Thiruvananthapuram as per letter read above has reported that Sri.Anoop.M.P, Principal Agricultural Officer, Thiruvananthapuram has discharged his official duties as Assistant Returning Officer, 136 Aruvikkara Legislative Assembly segment in connection with General Election to Lok Sabha 2024 with sincere efforts, his dedication, commitment and hard work played an important role in managing the ARO level activities which in turn facilitated the completion of a seamless election process and has firmly recommended to award Good Service Entry to the Officer.

- 2) Government have considered the matter in detail. Reckoning the remarkable service rendered by Sri.Anoop.M.P, Principal Agricultural Officer, Thiruvananthapuram s Assistant Returning Officer, 136 Aruvikkara Legislative Assembly segment in connection with General Election to Lok Sabha 2024 and in recognition of his fidelity to work and commitment, Government are pleased to accord 'Good Service Entry' to him, as per Rule 34 of Part I Kerala Service Rules.
- 3) It is expected that he shall continue to show the same passion, commitment and dedication in future assignments.
  - 4) This shall be entered in Service Book of the Officer concerned.

(By order of the Governor)

BALAGOPAL K K

ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To:

Sri. Anoop. M.P, Principal Agricultural Officer, Thiruvananthapuram

The Director of Agriculture and Farmers' Welfare Department,

Thiruvananthapuram

The District Collector, Thiruvananthapuram

Accountant General (A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram

Information and Public Relations Department (Web and New Media Division)

AGRI-EA1/146/2024-AGRI G.O.(Rt)No.753/2024/AGRI

# Stock File/ Office Copy (AGRI-EA1/146/2024-AGRI)

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

copyto:- PS to the Honb'le Minister(Agri)

CA to APC&Principal Secretary,Agriculture Department

CA to Additional Secretary,Agriculture Department